

Date: 13 October 2019

After compliments,

Subject: Initial unapproved, unaudited results for the period ended 30 September 2019

The management of the Company is pleased to disclose its initial, unapproved, unaudited results for the period ended 30 September 2019, as required by the CMA Circular E/2/2016.

	Nine month period ended 30-Sep-19 RO	Nine month period ended 30-Sep-18 RO	Variance %age
Revenue from contracts with customers	55,833,555	50,812,760	9.9%
Cost of sales	(31,467,909)	(27,920,829)	12.7%
Gross profit	24,365,646	22,891,931	6.4%
Administrative and general expenses	(466,965)	(456,849)	2.2%
Other income	55,413	141,718	-60.9%
Profit before interest and tax	23,954,094	22,576,800	6.1%
Finance income	381,619	241,773	57.8%
Finance costs	(10,762,861)	(11,394,312)	-5.5%
Profit before tax	13,572,852	11,424,261	18.8%
Income tax expense	(2,044,009)	(2,116,171)	-3.4%
Profit after tax for the period	11,528,843	9,308,090	23.9%

The above reported numbers represent initial unaudited financial results and are subject to approval and confirmation by the Company's Audit Committee and Board of Directors.

Regards,



Disclosure Officer



التاريخ: 13 أكتوبر 2019م

تحية طيبة وبعد،،،

الموضوع: النتائج الأولية غير المعتمدة، غير المدققة لفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2019م

يسر إدارة الشركة الإفصاح عن النتائج الأولية غير المعتمدة، غير المدققة لفترة المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2019م وفقا للتعميم الصادر عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال رقم 2/خ/2016.

نسبة التغير	فترة تسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2018م ريال عماني	فترة تسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2019م ريال عماني	
9.9%	50,812,760	55,833,555	إيرادات من العقود مع العملاء
12.7%	(27,920,829)	(31,467,909)	تكلفة المبيعات
6.4%	22,891,931	24,365,646	الربح الإجمالي
2.2%	(456,849)	(466,965)	مصروفات إدارية وعمومية
-60.9%	141,718	55,413	دخل آخر
6.1%	22,576,800	23,954,094	الأرباح قبل احتساب الفوائد والضرائب
57.8%	241,773	381,619	إيرادات التمويل
-5.5%	(11,394,312)	(10,762,861)	تكاليف التمويل
18.8%	11,424,261	13,572,852	الأرباح قبل الضريبة
-3.4%	(2,116,171)	(2,044,009)	مصاريف ضريبة الدخل
23.9%	9,308,090	11,528,843	الربح بعد الضريبة للفترة

تمثل الأرقام الواردة أعلاه النتائج المالية المبدئية غير المدققة وتخضع للمصادقة والاعتماد من قبل لجنة التدقيق ومجلس الإدارة بالشركة.

وتقبلو فائق الاحترام والتقدير



مسؤول الإفصاح